 LT1004-1.2, LT1004-2.5
MICROPOWER INTEGRATED VOLTAGE REFERENCES
SLVS022I – JANUARY 1989 – REVISED JANUARY 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Initial Accuracy
–  ±4 mV for LT1004-1.2
–  ±20 mV for LT1004-2.5
� Micropower Operation

PACKAGED DEVICES
TA
VZ
TYP
SMALL
OUTLINE
(D)
PLASTIC
THROUGH HOLE
(LP)
PLASTIC
THIN SHRINK
SMALL OUTLINE
(PW)
0°C to 70°C
1.2 V LT1004CD-1.2 LT1004CLP-1.2 LT1004CPW-1.2
0°C to 70°C
2.5 V LT1004CD-2.5 LT1004CLP-2.5 LT1004CPW-2.5
40°C to 85°C
1.2 V LT1004ID-1.2 LT1004ILP-1.2 LT1004IPW-1.2
–40°C to 85°C
2.5 V LT1004ID-2.5 — LT1004IPW-2.5
For ordering purposes, the decimal point in the part number must be replaced with a hyphen
(e.g., show the -1.2 suffix as -1-2 and the -2.5 suffix as -2-5). The D package is available taped
and reeled. Add the R suffix to the device type (e.g., LT1004CDR-1-2). The PW package is only
available taped and reeled

TA Operating free air temperature
LT1004C 0 70
°CTA Operating free-air temperature
LT1004I –40 85
°C
electrical characteristics at specified free-air temperature
PARAMETER
TEST
T ‡
LT1004-1.2 LT1004-2.5
UNITPARAMETER
CONDITIONS TA‡
MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
UNIT
25°C 1.231 1.235 1.239 2.48 2.5 2.52
VZ Reference voltage IZ = 100 µA Full LT1004C 1.225 1.245 2.47 2.53 V
range LT1004I 1.225 1.245 2.47 2.53
�V
Average
temperature coefficient